
Clinical Educators 
The physiotherapy team is based at the Den, Chesterfield Royal Hospital, Dales Children’s Centre, Newholme Hospital and Buxton Health Centre, Buxton. A 

Paediatric Musculoskeletal placement is based in Suite 5 (Physiotherapy Department, CRH). You are likely to have your clinical placement time shared between two 
clinical educators. This may include being based at two locations. 

Our team has a range of clinical paediatric specialisms, and you will be expected to plan your time to ensure you experience a range of learning opportunities 
within the team and M.D.T 

 

Clinical Educator Base Contact Telephone E-Mail 

Sue MacDonald 
Community & Neonatal Unit 

The Den 
Children’s Specialist Services 
Chesterfield Royal Hospital 

Calow 
Chesterfield 

S44 5BL 

01246 514464 
07919 410593 Suemacdonald2@nhs.net 

 
DCD & Outpatients 01246 514555  

Melanie Gawthorpe 
Community & Neonatal Unit 01246 514555 Melanie.gawthorpe@nhs.net 

Rachel Webb 
Community (Life-Limiting & Palliative Care) 01246 514464 Rachel.webb7@nhs.net 

Jill Hopkins & Kirstin Twelves 
Special Schools 01246 514554 Jill.hopkins10@nhs.net 

k.twelves@nhs.net 
Sarah Trezise-Hardinge 

Community & Neonatal Unit 01246 514554 s.trezise-hardinge@nhs.net 

Sam Giles 
Community 01246 514554 Samantha.giles@nhs.net 

 
Outpatients & Special Schools 01246 514554  

Heather Harrison 
Community 

Buxton Health Centre 
Buxton Road, Buxton, SK17 6HH 01298 79251 Heather.harrison12@nhs.net 

Kathy Mackey 
Team Lead, Community 

Dales Children’s Centre 
Newholme Hospital, Bakewell, DE45 1AD 01629 812560 kmackey@nhs.net 

Jennifer Harris 
Lead Senior PT (Paediatric & MSK O/P) 

Suite 5 Physiotherapy Department 
Chesterfield Royal Hospital, S44 5BL 01246 512173 jenniferharris@nhs.net 



 


